Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №26 в микрорайоне №47

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	410883.58
	1230332.16
	159°14'45''
	1.02
	1-2

	2
	410882.63
	1230332.52
	154°32'11''
	0.47
	2-3

	3
	410882.21
	1230332.72
	152°00'10''
	0.89
	3-4

	4
	410881.42
	1230333.14
	60°45'04''
	0.29
	4-5

	5
	410881.56
	1230333.39
	69°59'15''
	26.77
	5-6

	6
	410890.72
	1230358.54
	156°48'05''
	5.10
	6-7

	7
	410886.03
	1230360.55
	76°54'38''
	4.99
	7-8

	8
	410887.16
	1230365.41
	304°40'40''
	4.18
	8-9

	9
	410889.54
	1230361.97
	26°07'43''
	4.11
	9-10

	10
	410893.23
	1230363.78
	262°18'08''
	10.30
	10-11

	11
	410891.85
	1230353.57
	252°00'12''
	14.05
	11-12

	12
	410887.51
	1230340.21
	243°58'42''
	8.96
	12-1

	Площадь
	0,0104.0000 га     104.07 кв.м.

	Периметр
	81.12 м.


